Entry into Retail Finance Business in Indonesia through Establishment of a Joint Corporation

Mizuho Bank Ltd., (MHBK: President Takashi Tsukamoto) reached an agreement with PT Imora Motor and PT Balimor Finance in Indonesia as follows on August 15th, 2011.

MHBK underwrites 8,572 shares newly issued by PT Balimor Finance through third party allocation.

MHBK acquires 900 shares in PT Balimor Finance from PT Imora Motor.

Executing these two transactions simultaneously, MHBK acquires 51 percent share in PT Balimor Finance to make it MHBK's consolidated subsidiary.

MHBK continues to strengthen its retail finance business in rapidly growing Asian market to expand its global retail presence .

About PT Balimor Finance

(1)Corporate name: PT Balimor Finance(2)Headquarters: Jakarta, Indonesia

(3)Representative: Robert Rusli

(4)Established: 1989

(5)Business: Financing Business (Mainly Auto Loan And Leasing

Business)

About PT Imora Motor

(1)Corporate name: PT Imora Motor(2)Headguaters: Jakarta,Inodnesia(3)Representative: Dharmadi Budiman

(4)Established: 1953

(5)Business: Car Sales Business